

P.C. No. 68/2017

18.01.2019

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, learned counsel.

Present petition has been filed by Smt. Sushil Bhatia seeking Letters of Administration in respect of estate of Smt. Swaran Kumari wife of late Sh. Jagdish Chander Chawla. When the case was at the stage of final arguments, my learned Predecessor noticed that legal heirs of Smt. Swaran Kumari had not been impleaded and accordingly there was direction to take necessary steps to implead them.

No steps have been taken so far. Final opportunity is granted in this regard.

Put up on **25.02.2019** for further consideration.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
18.01.2019