

P.C. No. 68/17

15.04.2019

Present: Petitioner in person

Previous cost deposited. Certificate placed on record.

An application has been moved for placing on record the details of the legal heirs of Smt Swaran Kumari. Heard. In the interest of justice, **application is allowed** and Smt. Vijay Rani Bajaj W/o Shri Vijay Bajaj, R/o House No. 94-A, Ram Nagar, Karnal, Haryana be impleaded as respondent no. 5 in this case. Amended memo of parties be filed on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice of this petition to respondent no. 5 on filing PF/RC. Steps be taken within a week from today.

Put up the case for appearance of respondent no. 5 on 29.05.2019.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
15.04.2019**