

29.01.2020

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Pulkit Chaudhary, counsel for respondent no. 5

1. At request, one more opportunity granted to the petitioner to pay the previous cost.
2. Today typed copy of some illegible documents have been filed by Id. Counsel for the petitioner, copies of which already supplied to Id. Counsel for the respondent. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within three working days from today,
3. Respondent no. 5 is directed to file written statement/objections, if any within the statutory period with advance copy to Id. Counsel for the petitioner. Reply to the written statement/objection, if any, be filed within next four weeks.
4. **Put up the case on 27.04.2020 for payment of cost , completion of pleading and framing of issues.**

**(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
29.01.2020**