

22.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Pulkit Chaudhary, counsel for R-5.

R-2 to R-4 had already filed their NOCs on 26.02.2018. But their statement has still not been recorded to this effect.

Counsel for R-5 submitted that his client was not made party and it came to be known to the court at the stage of final arguments that R-5 was also a necessary party and at that stage, she was impleaded. He further submitted that he had already filed objections but the replication has still not been filed by the petitioner. Petitioner has also not placed on record any receipt regarding deposit of cost of Rs. 2000/- with PM Relief Fund.

Put up for submission of such receipt, for filing replication and framing of issues on **19.04.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
22.01.2021