

17.04.2023

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, ld. Counsel for petitioner
with petitioner in person.
Sh. Mohit, ld. Proxy counsel for R-2.

Petitioner witness is present for his cross-examination. Ld. Proxy counsel for R-2 submits that wife of arguing counsel of respondent no. 2 is hospitalized and therefore prays for an adjournment. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he did receive a call from ld. Counsel for R-2 informing about the health of his wife. Last opportunity is granted to cross-examine the plaintiff's witness.

Put up on 27.05.2023 for P.E.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
17.04.2023