

22.05.2024

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pulkit Choudhary alongwith Sh. Mohit Solanki and Ms
Akansha Kumari, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2.

PW-3 & PW-4 have been examined, cross-examined and
discharged. Diet money paid.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that PW-2 may be
summoned for the next date of hearing. Let summons be issued to PW-2
on filing of PF. Diet money of the witness be given at the spot.

Put up on 30.08.2024 for P.E.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 22.05.2024