

17.02.2025

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, Ld Proxy counsel for the
petitioner through VC.
None for respondent no. 2.

The matter has been returned “not settled” by the
mediation cell.

Today is the first date for leading RE. Therefore, one
more adjournment is given to the respondent no. 2 to lead RE.

Put up for RE on **07.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.02.2025