

M/S SPARKLE JEWELS Vs. PALAK ANAND

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Punit Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kartik Charan, ld counsel for defendants.

Ld counsel for the defendants has filed Vakaltnama, on behalf of defendants and undertakes to file the same, on the e-portal.

Summons of all the defendants are unserved with the report left without given address.

Defendants are directed to file their current address before NDOH.

Ld counsel for the defendants submits that he has been supplied copies of documents by the plaintiff on 20.02.2025 and he will file written statement on or before 20.03.2025. Heard.

Defendants are allowed to file written statement on or before 20.03.2025 with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel is allowed to file replication on or before the NDOH.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents by supplying advance copy to each other.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for the parties submit that there are chances of settlement between the parties and they pray to the court for sending the matter to mediation center for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of the submissions of Ld. counsels, the matter be sent to mediation center.

Mediation Form filled.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediation center on 17.03.2025 at 12.00 Noon.

Put up on **20.05.2025** for awaiting of settlement or in alternative for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.03.2025