

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mohit, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no. 2
along with respondent no. 2 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of respondent no 2 has been filed. Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 undertakes to take steps for removing the defects to receive the said copy on the e-portal of the court. Copy of the same has been supplied today and the said copy is illegible.

Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 is directed to supply the legible copy of the same to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks an adjournment for leading RE on the ground that main counsel is not well.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld counsel for petitioner.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file the medical document of main counsel on the NDOH.

Considering the abovesaid facts, the adjournment stands allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the respondent no. 2 to lead RE.

Put up for RE on **07.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2025