

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, Singh, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondent no. 2.

No witness is present on behalf of R-2.

On the last date of hearing, last opportunity was given to R-2 to lead RE but neither R-2 nor his counsel nor any of the witness is present in the court today.

Consideration the interest of justice, one last opportunity is again given to R-2 to lead evidence subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to petitioner.

Put up for RE on 08.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.07.2025

At this stage Sh. Pulkit Choudhary, ld. counsel for R-2 has appeared and submits that husband of R-2 has suffered hip fracture, due to which R-2 is not present for giving evidence and he requests the court to waive the cost. Ld. counsel for R-2 is advised to move appropriate application with medical documents.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 08.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.07.2025