

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja and Sh. Sanjeev Kumar
Sharma, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pulkit Choudhary ld. counsel for R-2.

Ld. counsels for the parties submit that the matter has been settled out of court between the parties and the settlement amount will be paid by the petitioner to the respondent no. 2 on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for above said purpose on 18.12.2025 at 12:30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.12.2025