

M/S SPARKLE JEWELS Vs. PALAK ANAND

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vipul Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.
Plaintiff in person.
None for the defendants.

Be awaited for the appearance of defendants at 12.00
Noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.12.2025

At 12.05 PM

Present: Sh. Vipul Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
None for the defendants.

Right of defendants to file written statement has
already been closed, vide order dated 20.05.2025.

PW-1 has been examined.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendants for
cross examination of PW-1, therefore, right of defendants to cross
examine PW-1 stands closed. PW-1 stands discharged.

The defendants are also proceeded ex parte due to their
non appearance.

Put up for remaining PE on 21.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.12.2025