

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Alok Ranjan Singh (through VC), Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent no. 1 in person.
Respondent no. 2, 3 and 4 are appearing through VC.
Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents. Taken on record.

Heard. Record perused.
Some time is sought by the respondents to file reply. Be filed by the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the next date of hearing.

TCR be sent back to the Id. Trial court forthwith and the same be summoned again for the next date.

Re-notify on **09.09.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2026