

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for Respondent no. 2.
Sh. Sayed Faisal Hudda, Hand writing expert in person.

Vide order dated 13.05.2026, Sh. Sayed Faisal Hudda, hand writing expert was allowed to lift the specimen signatures of Late Smt Swarn Kumari from the documents filed in the case file.

Sh. Sayed Faisal Hudda has lifted the specimen signatures of Late Smt Swarn Kumari from the documents filed in the case file.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks time for examining abovesaid witness in the court.

Put up for PE on **11.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.06.2026