

11.07.2026

Present: Sh. Gurmeet singh Oberoi, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Syed Faisal Huda, Hand writing expert/PW-5 has been examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the evidence of the petitioner may be closed. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for uncontested final arguments on **01.08.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.07.2026